## TOWN OF LYSAMDER NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Lysander on May 28, 2015 at 7:00 P.M. at Town Hall, 8220 Loop Rd. Baldwinsville, NY 13027 regarding the adoption of a Local Law of the Town of Lysander for the year 2015 which would amend the Town of Lysander's Zoning Ordinance as follows:

The following property situate on 9386 Oswego Rd, in the Town of Lysander presently located in a General Business District as defined in the Town of Lysander Zoning Ordinance, is hereby rezoned and designated Agricultural District] under said ordinance, subject to all regulations created and established relative to said Agricultural District.

The Tax Map Number of the Parcel is 018-01-22.2. The reputed owner is David E. Hayes

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the environmental significance of the proposed Local Law will be reviewed at said public hearing.

Any resident of the Town of Lysander shall be entitled to be heard upon said proposed Local Law at such public hearing. Copies of said proposed Local Law are available for review at the Office of the Town Clerk.

Dated: April 27, 2015

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

Lisa Dell Town Clerk